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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2005 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd March 2023

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab l';:lron Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London | South

Weighted Sample| 2005 | 656 |485| 170 | 706 747 | 970 1035 | 210 | 828 | 495 |471]1143| 862 | 1730 | 100 174 483 333 243 672
Unweighted Sample| 2005 | 675]466] 170 | 799 756 | 871 1134 | 195 | 797 | 498 |515]1184| 821 | 1732 | 105 168 475 348 216 693

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 22-23
Mar Mar
How well or badly do you think that the
government is doing at...
Encouraging economic growth?
Very well 2 1 ]2 1 1 1 1] 2 1 5 1 1 1| 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
Quitewell 16 17 [35 5 8 12 25 |19 15 | 11 12 18 29| 18 17 18 15 11 14 19 20 19
TOTALWELL 18 18 37 6 9 13 26 21 16 16 13 19 30 20 18 19 16 12 16 20 22 20
Quite badly 31 35 |32 36 42 | 35 33 | 34 35 | 46 33 36 30| 37 31 | 34 33 37 | 32 35 36 35
Verybadly 35 31 |17 47 35| 40 26 [ 32 30 |21 39 33 21| 31 32 31 42 30 33 29 29 30
TOTALBADLY 66 66 49 83 77 75 59 66 65 67 72 69 51 68 63 65 75 67 65 64 65 65
Notsure 16 16 |15 13 13| 12 15 |12 19 | 18 15 12 19| 13 20| 16 10 21 | 18 15 13 15
Cutting NHS waiting lists?
Very well 1 1 ]1 o 1 1 o] 2 0 4 1 o0 o] 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1
Quite well 7 6 [13 2 3 4 9 | 7 6 6 4 7 9| 6 7 7 2 4 6 6 8 7
TOTAL WELL 8 7 14 2 4 5 9 9 6 10 5 7 9 7 8 8 2 5 8 7 9 8
Quite badly 26 27 | 37 17 30 | 24 31 | 27 27 | 26 26 26 32| 28 26 | 27 31 30 | 24 28 26 29
Verybadly 58 56 |39 77 60| 66 51 | 54 58 | 48 60 58 51| 57 56 56 60 59 59 56 50 55
TOTALBADLY 84 83 76 94 90 9 82 81 8 74 8 84 83 85 82 83 91 89 83 84 76 84
Notsure 9 9 |10 4 6| 5 8 |10 9 |16 9o 8 8| 8 11| o9 7 7 | 9 9 15 8
Reducing inflation?
Very well 2 1 ]1 o 1 1 1|1 1 4 0o 1 1] 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 0
Quitewell 18 10 [21 4 9 8 16 | 13 8 5 8 11 17| 12 9 11 10 6 11 10 13 11
TOTALWELL 15 11 22 4 10 9 17 14 9 9 8 12 18 13 10 12 10 7 13 12 14 11
Quitebadly 28 34 |38 32 35| 33 35 |33 34 |37 30 36 36| 35 32 33 37 38 31 31 36 34
Verybadly 45 45 |28 60 47| 51 39 |44 46 | 41 51 45 36| 44 46 45 48 45 48 46 38 44
TOTALBADLY 73 79 66 92 8 84 74 77 8 78 8L 8L 72 79 78 78 85 83 79 77 74 78
Notsure 11 10 |11 4 9 | 7 0]s8 11 |13 112 7 10| 9 12| 10 5 10 | 9 11 1 10
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 22-23
Mar  Mar
Removing asylum seekers who cross the
channel in small boats quickly?
Very well 2 1|2 1 1 1 1] 2 1 4 2 1 1| 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 1
Quite well 9 7 |12 5 3 4 8 | 8 6 1 8 4 6| 7 6 7 5 3 6 7 10 7
TOTAL WELL 11 8 13 6 4 5 9 10 7 15 10 5 7 9 7 9 5 4 8 8 12 8
Quite badly 22 23 |27 18 27| 25 22 |23 23 |26 22 25 22| 24 22 22 29 33 20 26 19 22
Verybadly 51 50 |52 54 48 | 49 61 | 53 48 | 22 45 61 62| 48 53 51 50 43 53 50 47 52
TOTALBADLY 73 73 79 72 75 74 83 76 71 48 67 8 84 72 75 73 79 76 73 76 66 74
Notsure 16 18 | 9 23 22| 21 8 |14 22 |3 24 9 10| 19 17 18 15 19 18 16 22 18
Reducing the national debt?
Very well 2 1|1 o 1 1 1] 2 0 5 1 1 1] 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0
Quitewell 12 12 |23 3 5 8 18 |14 10 9 8 13 17| 12 11 12 14 6 12 12 12 12
TOTALWELL 14 13 24 3 6 9 19 16 10 14 9 14 18 13 12 13 15 7 14 13 13 12
Quite badly 26 29 |32 30 35| 32 29 | 30 29 |31 29 28 30| 30 28 29 23 38 27 26 29 32
Verybadly 40 40 |23 55 46 | 46 34 |41 38 |3 45 42 30| 40 39 40 45 38 42 43 39 37
TOTALBADLY 66 69 55 85 81 78 63 71 67 66 74 70 60 70 67 69 68 76 69 69 68 69
Notsure 21 18 |21 13 12| 14 19 |13 23 |20 17 16 22| 17 20| 18 16 18 | 18 19 19 18
Creating better paid job opportunities across the
country?
Very well 2 2 1 1 2 1 1] 3 1 6 2 1 1| 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 1
Quitewell 11 13 |26 3 7 9 1815 11 |12 10 13 18| 14 12 13 11 12 13 15 15 12
TOTALWELL 13 15 27 4 9 10 19 18 12 18 12 14 19 16 14 15 13 13 16 16 19 13
Quite badly 30 31 | 30 30 37 | 31 31 | 29 32 | 38 31 28 30 | 32 28 | 30 30 35 | 30 30 27 32
Verybadly 38 36 |19 55 42 | 46 29 |37 35 |27 41 42 26| 36 37 36 40 36 39 37 37 33
TOTALBADLY 68 67 49 8 79 77 60 66 67 65 72 70 56 68 65 66 70 71 69 67 64 65
Notsure 18 19 |24 10 12| 13 21 |16 21 |18 16 16 25| 16 21| 19 17 15 | 16 16 18 23

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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